+91 22 4146 9000 sales@panam.in www.panam.in
Rev/04/2023
Double Block &
Bleed Valves
PANAM
®
  has emerged as renowned name in global market for 'Instrumentation Fittings & Valves'. Since its
®

Vent Port
14www.panam.in
Ordering Information
PDBB-1-A-SS-1-P-12-25-300RF-8NF-8N-LH-SG
®
PANAM     Valves
Material of Construction
Inlet Size
15 - 1/2” (Flange)
20 - 3/4” (Flange)
25 - 1” (Flange)
40 - 1-1/2” (Flange)
DN10 - DN10
DN15 - DN15
DN20 - DN20
DN25 - DN25
DN32 - DN32
DN40 - DN40
DN50 - DN50
4 - 1/4” (Thread)
8 - 1/2” (Thread)
12 - 3/4” (Thread)
16 - 1” (Thread)
Bore Size
10 -  10mm
12 - 12mm
14 -  14mm
20 - 20mm
25 -  25mm
36 - 36mm
50 -  50mm
PDBB  -Double Block & Bleed
PSBB - Single Block & Bleed
PSB  - Single Block
Connection Type
1  - Flange to Pipe (Integral)
2  - Flange to Flange (Integral)
3 - Flange to Pipe (Three Piece)
4 - Flange to Flange (Three Piece)
6 - Pipe to Pipe
SS  - SS 316
CS - Carbon Steel
  (ASTM A105N)
LF2  - A350 LF2
D1 - Duplex 31803
Seal Material
1 - PTFE 2 - Grafoil 3 - PCTFE 4 - FKM
D2 - Duplex 32550
D3 - Duplex 32760
D4 - Duplex 32750
D5 - Duplex 32205
I6 - Inconel 625
I8 - Inconel 825
HC - Hastalloy C276
MO - Monel 400
6M - 6Mo
Configuration
A  - Ball-Needle-Ball
B - Ball-Ball-Ball
E - Ball-Needle
C  - Needle-Needle-Needle
D - Needle-Needle-Needle (Soft Seat)
Seat Material
P - Carbon Filled PTFE
PK - PEEK
PC - PCTFE
D - Delrine (Soft Seat)
Inlet Type
150 - 150
300 - 300
600 - 600
900 - 900
1500 - 1500

TR9 - Trim-SS410
15 www.panam.in
Ordering Information
PDBB-1-A-SS-1-P-12-25-300RF-8NF-8N-LH-SG
Vent
4N - Vent 1/4” NPT
8N - Vent 1/2” NPT
15 - 1/2” Flanged
20 - 3/4” Flanged
25 - 1” Flanged
40 - 1-1/2” Flanged
50 - 2” Flanged
Outlet
None - Same as Inlet
8NF - 1/2” NPT Female
12NF -  3/4” NPT Female
16NF - 1” NPT Female
12NF -  3/4” NPT Female
16NF - 1” NPT Female
8GF - 1/2” BSPP Female
8RF - 1/2” BSPT Female
12GF - 3/4” BSPP Female
12RF - 3/4” BSPT Female
16GF - 1” BSPP Female
16RF - 1” BSPT Female
20MF - M20 X 1.5 Female
08 - 1/2” OD Tube Fittings
M12 - 12mm OD Tube Fittings
PANAM
®
Monoflange valves are light weight Monoflange isolation valves that incorporates an Outside Screw and Yoke
bolted bonnet design primary isolate together with a heavy duty instrument Needle Valve bonnet assembly for the vent valve.
The compact one piece design not only ensures that potential leakage paths are kept to an absolute minimum but offers
significant weight and component cost savings when compared to other conventional installation solutions.
Monoflange valves are designed to meet the requirements of piping class installations in accordance with ASME/ANSI
standards that features all metal seating and metal to metal body / bonnet connections. Mono Flanges are manufactured in a full
range of materials, flange types and ratings as well as having a choice of flange, screw or kidney flange outlets.
Construction
Manufactured from a single piece forging or forged bar
stock that incorporates the OS&Y valve head and outlet
connection.
Pressure Rating
Pressure rating up to 10,000 psi (690 barg)
Temperature Rating
-54° C to 538° C (-65° F to 1000° F) depending upon the
stem packing material and pressure rating
OS&Y and Needle Valve Assemblies
OS&Y and Heavy duty needle valve bonnet assemblies
incorporate a full range of features including:-
* Anti static, anti blow-out stems
No Threads in the Process Stream
All needle valves bonnet assemblies incorporate ‘soft’
parent metal sealing rings that are located directly below
the bonnet threads to ensure that no threads are directly in
the process stream.
Steam Packing
Fully adjustable, dynamically responsive multi ring gland
sandwich, in either PTFE or Graphoil, resists all operating
pressures and processes. Stem packing are all below the
stem threads keeping the process away from the stem
threads for longer life.
Other Features
* Hydro static and gas pressure testing to BS 6755 Pt 1 or
 API 6A
* Material thickness as defined in ANSI / ASME B16.34
* Flange dimensions as defined in ANSI / ASME B16.5
* Heat code traceable material certification to
 EN 10204  3.1b
* Full range of testing, certification and documentation can
 be supplied including PMI and full range of NDE testing

* For additional flange dimensions refer sizes & configuration page no 5
23 www.panam.in
Ordering Information
PDBB-51-SS-P-25-900RTJ-8NF-8N-TR1-SG-FS
®
PANAM     Valves
Series
Material
Seat Material
Inlet Size
15 - 1/2”
20 - 3/4”
25 - 1”
40 - 1-1/2”
50 - 2”
10 - DN10
15 - DN15
20 - DN20
25 - DN25
32 - DN32
40 - DN40
50 - DN50
Inlet Type
150 - 150
300 - 300
600 - 600
900 - 900
1500 - 1500
2500 - 2500
6 - PN6
10 - PN10
16 - PN16
40 - PN40
64 - PN64
100 - PN100
160 - PN160
200 - PN200
250 - PN250
Flange Type
RF - RF
RTJ - RTJ
GOST “X” - GOST X = A/B/C/D/E/F/J/K/L/M
BS “X” - British Standard X = A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Outlet
None - Same as Inlet
8NF - 1/2” NPT Female
8GF - 1/2” BSP Female
8RF - 1/2” BSPT Female
20MF - M20x1.5 Female
Trim
None - Same as Body
TR1 - Trim-SS 316
TR2 - Trim-Duplex UNS31803
TR3 - Trim-Duplex UNS32760
TR4 - Trim-Inconel 625
TR5 - Trim-inconel 825
Options
LH - Lock Handle
SG - Nace Mr0175
S6 - Stellite 6
FS - Fire Safe
P - With Bleed Plugged
ATK - Anti-Temper Key
Vent
4N - Vent 1/4” NPT 8N - Vent 1/2” NPT
DBB  - Double Block & Bleed
SBB - Single Block & Bleed
SB  - Single Block
DB - Double Block
51  - Monoflange (Primary Isolate-OS&Y, Secondary Isolate &
  Drain-Screwed Bonnet)
52 - Monoflange (Primary Isolate-OS&Y,
  Secondary Isolate-Screwed, Drain-Anti Temper Bonnet)